

NO. 48117-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Appellant,

v.

ANTHONY ELOY PEREZ,
Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE
OF WASHINGTON FOR GRAYS HARBOR COUNTY

THE HONORABLE DAVID L. EDWARDS, JUDGE

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

KATHERINE L. SVOBODA
Prosecuting Attorney
for Grays Harbor County

WSBA #34097

OFFICE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS

County Courthouse
102 W. Broadway, Rm. 102
Montesano, Washington 98563
Telephone: (360) 249-3951

T A B L E

Table of Contents

I. NATURE OF THE CASE..... 1

II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

III. CRIMINAL CASE ALLEGATIONS 1

IV. PROCEDURAL/FACTUAL HISTORY 7

V. ARGUMENT 11

**A. The trial court’s findings of fact are not supported by
substantial evidence. 11**

**B. The State did not commit prosecutorial or governmental
misconduct or take arbitrary action so egregious as to support a
dismissal. 14**

**C. The defendant was not prejudiced as the materials provided
did not disclose any new information not already known to the
defense..... 21**

**D. The Court did not consider any other remedies aside from
dismissal, which is reversible error. 25**

VI. CONCLUSION 27

Table of Authorities

Cases

Landmark Dev., Inc. v. City of Roy, 138 Wn.2d 561, 980 P.2d 1234
(1999)..... 11

Leschi Improvement Council v. Wash. State Highway Comm'n, 84 Wn.2d
271, 525 P.2d 774 (1974)..... 11

NLRB v. Marcus Trucking Co., 286 F.2d 583, 590 (2d Cir. 1961)..... 11

Nord v. Eastside Ass'n Ltd., 34 Wn. App. 796, 664 P.2d 4 (1983)..... 12

Pardee v. Jolly, 163 Wn.2d 558, 182 P.3d 967 (2008)..... 11

State v. Blackwell, 120 Wash.2d 822, 845 P.2d 1017 (1993)..... 14

State v. Brooks, 149 Wn.App. 373, 203 P.3d 397 (2013)..... 18, 19, 22, 26

<i>State v. Duggins</i> , 68 Wn.App. 396, 844 P.2d 441, <i>aff'd</i> , 121 Wn.2d 524, 852 P.2d 294 (1993).....	14
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 87 P.2d 313 (1994).....	12
<i>State v. Hutchinson</i> , 1325 Wn.2d 863, 882, 959 P.2d 1061 (1998), cert. denied, 525 U.S. 1157, 119 S.Ct. 1065, 143 L.Ed.2d 69 (1999)	26
<i>State v. Jacobson</i> , 36 Wn.App. 446, 674 P.2d 1255 (1983)	21
<i>State v. Koerber</i> , 85 Wn.App. 1, 931 P.2d 904 (1996).....	14, 25
<i>State v. Mak</i> , 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407, <i>cert. denied</i> , 479 U.S. 995, 107 S.Ct. 599, 93 L.Ed.2d 599 (1986).....	22
<i>State v. Marks</i> , 114 Wn.2d 724, 730, 790 P.2d 138 (1990).....	26
<i>State v. Sherman</i> , 59 Wn.App. 763, 801 P.2d 274 (1990).....	15
<i>State v. Stephans</i> , 47 Wn.App. 600, 736 P.2d 302 (1987).....	16, 17, 18
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 149 Wn.2d 1, 65 P.3d 657 (2003).....	25, 26
<i>Sunderland Family Treatment Servs. v. City of Pasco</i> , 127 Wn.2d 782, 788, 903 P.2d 986 (1995).....	12
<i>Willener v. Sweeting</i> , 107 Wn.2d 388, 730 P.2d 45 (1986).....	11

Rules

CrR 4.7(h)	26
CrR 8.3(b)	14, 15, 25
CrR 8.3(b);	14
